� Credit card financing;

 � Small and medium enterprise financing; and

 � Providing FinTech services in the regulatory sandbox environment.

The Company is keen to provide financing solutions to individuals for the financing of their personal
needs and to institutions for needs of their businesses, all in a manner that is compliant with the
principles of Shariah.

The Company operates under SAMA licence No. 5/ASh/201312 dated 28/02/1435H (corresponding
to 31/12/2013G) and pursuant to the non-objection letter issued by SAMA to the Company on
25/08/1441H (corresponding to 19/04/2020G) permitting the Company to provide FinTech
solutions through approving the trial of the crowdfunding platform under the regulatory sandbox
environment.

Substantial
Shareholders

The following table sets out names and ownership percentages of the Company’s Substantial
Shareholders Pre-Offering and Post-Offering:

Table 2:  Substantial Shareholders and Their Ownership Percentages in the Company
Pre-Offering and Post-Offering

Shareholders
Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number of
Shares

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Percent-
age1

Number of
Shares

Nominal
Value (SAR)

Percent-
age1

FALCOM
Holding
Company

73,854,638 738,546,380 73.855% 48,005,515 480,055,150 48.006%

Saud Huwaimel
Farraj Al Dosari

7,866,128 78,661,280 7.866% 5,112,983 51,129,830 5.113%

Abdulaziz Saud
Omar Al Blehed

7,252,249 72,522,490 7.252% 4,713,962 47,139,620 4.714%

Total 88,973,015 889,730,150 88.973% 57,832,460 578,324,600 57.833%

Source: The Company

1. Ownership percentages are rounded.

Share Capital of
the Company
(as at the date of
this Prospectus)

One billion Saudi Riyals (SAR 1,000,000,000)

Total Number of
Issued Shares (as
at the date of this
Prospectus)

One hundred million (100,000,000) fully-paid ordinary Shares.

Nominal Value
per Share

Ten Saudi Riyals (SAR 10) per Share.

Offering
Offering of thirty-five million (35,000,000) Offer Shares with a fully paid nominal value of ten Saudi
Riyals (SAR 10) per share, representing thirty-five percent (35%) of the Company’s share capital, at an
offer price of thirty four Saudi Riyals (SAR 34) per Offer Share.

[…]

Turki Suleiman Saleh Al Obaid 56,792 10 567,920 0.056%

Ahmed Ibrahim Farie Hemli 48,680 10 486,800 0.048%

The Company 380,418 10 3,804,180 0.380%

Total 100,000,000 1,000,000,000 100%

Source: The Company.

94

Current Ownership Structure of the Company Pre-Offering and
Post-Offering
According to the shareholder register dated 21/05/1442H (corresponding to 05/01/2021G) the Company sold its entire
holding of 380,418 treasury Shares to Mr. Mohammad Ali Al Hokal through a bidding process by virtue of Board’s
Resolution dated 30/04/1441H (corresponding to 15/12/2020G). As a result, as at the date of this Prospectus, the issued
share capital of the Company is one billion Saudi Riyals (SAR 1,000,000,000) divided into hundred million (100,000,000)
ordinary shares with a fully paid nominal value of ten Saudi Riyals (SAR 10) per share. The ownership Structure of the
Company pre-Offering and post- offering is as following:

Table 35:  Ownership Structure of the Company Pre-Offering and Post-Offering

Shareholders

Pre-Offer Post- Offer

Number of
Shares Total Value

Direct
Owner-
ship %1

Indirect
Owner-
ship %

Number of
Shares

Total
Value2

Direct
Ownership

%1

Indirect
Owner-
ship %

FALCOM Holding
Company

73,854,638 738,546,380 73.855% - 48,005,515 480,055,150 48.006% -

Saud Huwaimel
Farraj Al Dosari

7,866,128 78,661,280 7.866% - 5,112,983 51,129,830 5.113% -

Abdulaziz Saud
Omar Al blehed

7,252,249 72,522,490 7.252% - 4,713,962 47,139,620 4.714% -

Mohammad Ali
Mohammad Al
Hogal

4,539,566 45,395,660 4.540% - 2,950,718 29,507,180 2.951% -

Abdulmohsen
Abdulrahman
Mosaed Al
Sowailem

2,433,959 24,339,590 2.434% 0.801% 1,582,073 15,820,730 1.582% 0.520%

Al Fahad
Company for
Trading, Industry
and contracting

1,966,834 19,668,340 1.967% - 1,278,441 12,784,420 1.278% -

Saad Ali Sulaim
Qahtani

1,475,134 14,751,340 1.475% - 958,837 9,588,370 0.959% -

Nora Talal Khalil
Al Muheid

172,933 1,729,330 0.173% - 112,406 1,124,060 0.112% -

Hussain
Mohammad
Salem Al Shakrah

169,922 1,699,220 0.170% - 110,449 1,104,490 0.110% -

Sultan Shwayit
Waqyan Al Otaibi

81,132 811,320 0.081% - 52,736 527,360 0.053% -

Ayman Ahmed
AbdulkarimAl
Zayer

25,241 252,410 0.025% - 16,407 164,070 0.016% -

Turki Nasser
Hamad Al
Qahtani

56,792 567,920 0.057% - 36,915 369,150 0.037% -

Turki Suleiman
Saleh Al Obaid

56,792 567,920 0.057% - 36,915 369,150 0.037% -

Ahmed Ibrahim
Hemli

48,680 486,800 0.049% - 31,642 316,420 0.032% -

Public - - - - 35,000,000 350,000,000 35.000% -

Total 100,000,000 100,000,000 100,000,000 1,000,000,000 100%

Source: The Company.

* post-issuance share fractions were distributed on the shareholders as shown in the table above.

1 The ownership percentages mentioned are approximate.

2 A shareholder owns indirect ownership of a member of the board of directors, Abdul-Mohsen Abdul-Rahman Musaed Al-Swailem, resulting
from his direct ownership of 1.08% of FALCOM Holding Company, which owns shares representing 73.855% of the Company’s share capital.

95

The following chart indicates the ownership structure of the Company as at the date of this Prospectus:

Figure 31:  Company’s ownership structure as at the date of this Prospectus